No: 71425-2

## COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION I

ANNE BLOCK,

Appellant,

v.

### CITY OF GOLD BAR,

Respondent.

## BRIEF OF AMICI WASHINGTON COALITION FOR OPEN GOVERNMENT, WASHINGTON NEWSPAPER PUBLISHERS ASSOCIATION, AND ALLIED DAILY NEWSPAPERS OF WASHINGTON

Emily K. Arneson, WSBA #42749

WITHERSPOON · KELLEY

422 West Riverside, Suite 1100 Spokane, WA 99201 Telephone: (509) 624-5265 Facsimile: (509) 458-2728 eka@witherspoonkelley.com

Counsel for Washington Coalition for Open Government, Washington Newspaper Publishers Association, and Allied Daily Newspapers of Washington

Fired 10-9.14

ORIGINAL

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I.	IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICI
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE
III.	ARGUMENT5
	A. The Identity of a Requester May Not Be Considered by the Agency or the Trial Court
	B. The Agency Has the Burden to Prove Compliance with the Act at All Stages of a Proceeding
IV.	CONCLUSION12

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page		
Cases		
Building Industry Association of Washington v. McCarthy, 152 Wn. App. 720, 218 P.3d 196 (2009)		
DeLong v. Parmelee, 157 Wn. App. 119, 236 P.3d 936 (2010) 5, 6		
Durns v. Bureau of Prisons, 804 F.2d 701 (D.C. Cir. 1986), judgment vacated on other grounds, 486 U.S. 1029 (1988)		
Fisher Broadcasting-Seattle TV LLC v. City of Seattle, 180 Wn.2d 515, 326 P.3d 688 (2014)		
Hearst Corp. v. Hoppe, 90 Wn.2d 123, 580 P.2d 246 (1978)		
Mechling v. Monroe, 152 Wn. App. 830, 222 P.3d 808 (2009) 12		
Neighborhood Alliance of Spokane County v. County of Spokane, 172 Wn.2d 702, 261 P.3d 119 (2011)		
Nissin v. Pierce County, Wn. App, 333 P.3d 577 (2014) 12		
O'Neill v. City of Shoreline, 170 Wn.2d 138, 240 P.3d 1149 (2010) 12		
West v. Wash. State Dept. of Natural Resources (DNR), 163 Wn. App. 235, 240, 244, 258 P.3d 78 (2011)		
Statutes		
RCW 42.56       passim         RCW 42.56.030       6         RCW 42.56.080       5         RCW 42.55.550       8		
Court Rules		
RAP 2.2(a)(3)
